

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Giridih Area						
Name of Work:Filling of illegal Khanta, ratholes, pot hole, sink hole, subsidence, places of collapse arising out of illegal mining, barricading, fencing the subsided portion and other filling or earthwork by Mechanical means wherever and whenever required or as directed by EIC for a period of 12 months under Giridih Area.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<p align="center">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth,lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil.	6228.25	cum	128.05	797527.41	INR Seven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Forty One Only
2	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS 1.1 By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking. Earth Lead - 5 km	3537.50	cum	210.10	743228.75	INR Seven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
3	Providing and fixing Bamboo jaffery/ fencing consisting of superior quality 25mmdia (Average)half cut bamboo placed vertically and fixed together with three numbers horizontal running members of hollock wood in scantling of section 50X25mm, fixed with nail sand G.)wire on existing support complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	225.00	sqm	489.65	110171.25	INR One Lakh Ten Thousand One Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Five Only
4	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					1650927.41	INR Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Forty One Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select			0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					